OP \$40.00 6503497

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM820770 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NHN JAPAN Corp.		06/20/2023	Corporation: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NHN comico Corp.	
Street Address:	3-1-8 Nishishinbashi	
Internal Address:	NHN ATELIER	
City:	Minato-ku Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	105-0003	
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6503497	POCKET COMICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142064330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-206-4300

Email: kim@richardlawgroup.com
Correspondent Name: Kim Boyle, Richard Law Group
Address Line 1: 13355 Noel Road, Suite 1350

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75240

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberlee A. Boyle
SIGNATURE:	/kimberlee a boyle/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=230629_23S053 (US) Trademark Assignment_executed POCKET COMICS#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008117 FRAME: 0417

900782615

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is by and between NHN JAPAN Corp., a corporation of Japan with an address of 23-1, Toranomon 1-chome, Minato-ku Tokyo JAPAN 105-6390 ("Assignor") and NHN comico Corp., a corporation of Japan, with an address of NHN ATELIER, 3-1-8 Nishishinbashi, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 105-0003, Japan ("Assignce").

Assignor owns the following U.S. Trademark Registration (the "Mark"), and Assignor desires to assign the Mark to Assignee:

RN	Mark
6503497	POCKET COMICS

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee the Mark, together with all associated rights and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

SIGNED THIS day of	June	, 2023.				
For and on behalf of NHN JAPAN Corp., Assignor:						
Flyunshik Ah						
Printed Name and Title of Signatory:	President	Ahn Hyunshik				

RECORDED: 06/29/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008117 FRAME: 0418